

TS – 70 / 2017 (CIS - 81/2017)

Order No. 35 dated 05.02.2021

Today the date is fixed for hearing of the application u/O 6 R 17 CPC filed by the plaintiffs on 03.02.2020.

Both parties are present.

Accordingly the instant application is taken up for consideration.

Heard the Ld. Advocates of the parties.

Perused the instant application.

Considered.

The amendment proposed by the plaintiffs is formal in nature and in the considered view of this Court there is no impediment in allowing the same.

Accordingly, the instant application of the plaintiffs is allowed. The plaintiffs are given the liberty to amend the plaint strictly in accordance with the schedule of the amendment application. The plaintiffs are directed to file the amended plaint by the date fixed without fail. In addition to this, the defendants are given liberty to file additional W.S., if any, in view of the amendment sought by the plaintiffs.

To 22.03.2021 for filing amended plaint by the plaintiffs as well as for filing of additional W.S., if any, by the defendants.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

JO Code – WB 01195

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)

Amta, Howrah

JO Code – WB 01195