

Title Suit – 70/ 2017 (C.I.S. 81/ 2017)
(C.N.R. WBHW07- 000 097 - 2017)

Order No. 45 dated 22.12.2022

Today is fixed for filing amended plaint was well as steps by the plaintiffs regarding the substituted defendants.

Both parties are present.

Amended plaint is filed by the plaintiffs.

Let the same be kept in the record.

Perused the suit record from where it is revealed that substituted defendant Nos. 1(ka) to 1(Unga) have already appeared in this suit.

It is also revealed from the suit record that defendant Nos. 2 (Ka) to 2 (Gha) have not appeared in this suit even after duly receiving the summons.

Accordingly, the present suit shall be heard ex parte against defendant Nos. 2 (Ka) to 2 (Gha).

To 22.03.2023 for filing additional W.S. if any.

D/C by me

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)

C. J. (Jr. Divn.)
Amta, Howrah
(JO Code WB 01195)