

**T.S – 70 of 2017**

Cis: (81 of 2017)

Order no. 55 Date 17.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing application u/o 13 rule 10 of the CPC.

Parties file haziras.

Heard the petition in part.

To 01.07.2025 for clarification and passing order.

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441