

TS – 70 of 2017 (81 of 2017)

Order no. 57 Dated: 14.11.2025

Today is fixed for report from Sheristader.

Parties file haziras.

As per Sdr report the record of Rent Suit 650 of 1924 and Execution case no. 114 of 1926 not **found out**.

Accordingly, the application u/o 13 R 10 CPC is disposed of.

To 09.03.2026 for framing of issues.

C.J. Jr. Divn
(Amta, Howrah)
J.O code: WB01441